


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Selah Project: Valley View Avenue, Third Street, and Southern Avenue Improvements HLA Project No.: 13125 Bid Opening Date: January 10, 2023 Fed Aid Project No.: STPUS-4709(001) TIB Project No.: P-E-182(P03)-1						Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toldedo, WA 98591		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E. A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Selland Construction PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 226.89	\$ 226.89	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 329,205.82	\$ 329,205.82	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 56,375.67	\$ 56,375.67	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
5	A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 36,489.77	\$ 36,489.77	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
6	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 82,949.70	\$ 82,949.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	6,000	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 105,840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 228,000.00
8	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	6,500	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 32.05	\$ 208,325.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 188,500.00
9	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2,400	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 70,896.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00
10	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	2,700	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 396,900.00	\$ 117.86	\$ 318,222.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 324,000.00
11	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	290	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 95.05	\$ 27,564.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 24,940.00
12	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	360	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 103.46	\$ 37,245.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,200.00
13	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	735	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 63,210.00	\$ 129.17	\$ 94,939.95	\$ 210.00	\$ 154,350.00
14	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,441.57	\$ 34,415.70	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
15	A	Catch Basin Type 1	23	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 34,730.00	\$ 1,360.67	\$ 31,295.41	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 64,400.00
16	A	Adjust Manhole	8	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 647.03	\$ 5,176.24	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
17	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	735	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 17.72	\$ 13,024.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00
18	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	25	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	A	Adjust Valve Box	35	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 532.63	\$ 18,642.05	\$ 920.00	\$ 32,200.00
20	A	Adjust Meter Box	49	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 409.87	\$ 20,083.63	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,860.00
21	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	6,575	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 197,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 105,200.00	\$ 23.43	\$ 154,052.25	\$ 21.50	\$ 141,362.50
24	A	Remove and Reset Fencing	55	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 93.18	\$ 5,124.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00
25	A	Monument Case and Cover	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 882.57	\$ 2,647.71	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00
26	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	890	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 94.34	\$ 83,962.60	\$ 94.00	\$ 83,660.00
27	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	1,060	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 77.69	\$ 82,351.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,920.00
28	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	11	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 34,210.00	\$ 3,835.16	\$ 42,186.76	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00
29	A	Mailbox Support, Type 1	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00
30	A	Mailbox Support, Type 2	26	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 671.38	\$ 17,455.88	\$ 870.00	\$ 22,620.00
31	A	Traffic Loops, Complete	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 10,088.32	\$ 10,088.32	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
32	A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 15,088.18	\$ 15,088.18	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
33	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 18,680.85	\$ 18,680.85	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
34	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 2,961.90	\$ 2,961.90	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
36	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 61,510.00	\$ 61,510.00	\$ 15,375.18	\$ 15,375.18	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
37	B	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 31,026.69	\$ 31,026.69	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	B	Abandon Existing Manhole	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 365.77	\$ 2,194.62	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
39	B	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	17	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 3,417.24	\$ 58,093.08	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 62,900.00
40	B	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,042.01	\$ 10,042.01	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
41	B	Drop Manhole 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,828.31	\$ 4,828.31	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
42	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	3,806	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 12,559.80	\$ 6.33	\$ 24,091.98	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,806.00
43	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	2,600	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 189,800.00
44	B	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	16	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 143.90	\$ 2,302.40	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,504.00
45	B	Resetting Existing Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 919.11	\$ 1,838.22	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
46	B	Bollard	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 878.02	\$ 5,268.12	\$ 790.00	\$ 4,740.00
47	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1,335	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 176,220.00	\$ 113.99	\$ 152,176.65	\$ 110.00	\$ 146,850.00
48	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	1,581	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 173,910.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 184,977.00	\$ 92.93	\$ 146,922.33	\$ 98.00	\$ 154,938.00
49	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	24	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 81.35	\$ 1,952.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,208.00
50	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	866	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,640.00	\$ 89.15	\$ 77,203.90	\$ 79.00	\$ 68,414.00
51	B	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 18,626.67	\$ 18,626.67	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
52	B	Controlled Density Fill	35	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 171.27	\$ 5,994.45	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,150.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Selah Project: Valley View Avenue, Third Street, and Southern Avenue Improvements HLA Project No.: 13125 Bid Opening Date: January 10, 2023 Fed Aid Project No.: STPUS-4709(001) TIB Project No.: P-E-182(P03)-1						Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toldedo, WA 98591		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E. A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Selland Construction PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 2,179,475.00		\$ 1,692,558.00		\$ 1,966,174.48		\$ 1,872,447.50
No Sales Tax						\$ -						
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 2,179,475.00		\$ 1,692,558.00		\$ 1,966,174.48		\$ 1,872,447.50
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 852,062.00		\$ 794,006.80		\$ 684,898.91		\$ 816,310.00
8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 70,721.15		\$ 65,902.56		\$ 56,846.61		\$ 67,753.73
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 922,783.15		\$ 859,909.36		\$ 741,745.52		\$ 884,063.73
BID TOTAL						\$ 3,102,258.15		\$ 2,552,467.36		\$ 2,707,920.00		\$ 2,756,511.23
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened January 10, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Midway Underground, LLC.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL			
						Ascent Excavation, LLC			\$ 2,780,261.71			
Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc.			\$ 2,870,450.58									
Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$ 3,073,006.64									
Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.			\$ 3,171,125.20									
Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc.			\$ 3,844,207.37									
Granite Construction, Inc.			\$ 4,212,966.42									
Project Engineer _____ Date _____												
*Bid results can be found at: hlcivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						